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237 MONTEMAGNO (partenza ufficiosa) 0,0 0,0 114,1 12.30 12.30 12.30

232 PORTACOMARO 0,0 0,0 114,1 13.00 13.00 13.00
258 Fraz. San Desiderio 5,8 5,8 108,3 13.09 13.08 13.08
245 Bivio Grana 0,9 6,7 107,4 13.10 13.10 13.09
289 GRANA 1,4 8,1 106,0 13.12 13.12 13.11
237 MONTEMAGNO  termine 1° giro 3,5 11,6 102,5 13.18 13.17 13.16
165 Bivio Viarigi 2,8 14,4 99,7 13.22 13.21 13.20
211 VIARIGI (inizio circonvallazione) 0,7 15,1 99,0 13.23 13.22 13.21
142 Accorneri 5,0 20,1 94,0 13.31 13.30 13.28
139 Bivio Arrobbio 1,6 21,7 92,4 13.34 13.32 13.31
177 Località Platona 1,1 22,8 91,3 13.36 13.34 13.32
142 REFRANCORE (piazza) 2,2 25,0 89,1 13.39 13.37 13.35
148 Bivio Santo Stefano 1,7 26,7 87,4 13.42 13.40 13.38
232 CASTAGNOLE M. (piazza) 3,0 29,7 84,4 13.46 13.44 13.42
237 MONTEMAGNO  termine 2° giro 3,2 32,9 81,2 13.51 13.49 13.47
165 Bivio Viarigi 2,8 35,7 78,4 13.56 13.53 13.51
211 VIARIGI (inizio circonvallazione) 0,7 36,4 77,7 13.57 13.54 13.52
142 Accorneri 5,0 41,4 72,7 14.05 14.02 13.59
139 Bivio Arrobbio 1,6 43,0 71,1 14.07 14.04 14.01
177 Località Platona 1,1 44,1 70,0 14.09 14.06 14.03
142 REFRANCORE (piazza) 2,2 46,3 67,8 14.13 14.09 14.06
148 Bivio Santo Stefano 1,7 48,0 66,1 14.15 14.12 14.08
232 CASTAGNOLE M. (piazza) 3,0 51,0 63,1 14.20 14.16 14.12
237 MONTEMAGNO  termine 3° giro 3,2 54,2 59,9 14.25 14.21 14.17
165 Bivio Viarigi 2,8 57,0 57,1 14.30 14.25 14.21
211 VIARIGI (inizio circonvallazione) 0,7 57,7 56,4 14.31 14.26 14.22
142 Accorneri 5,0 62,7 51,4 14.39 14.34 14.29
139 Bivio Arrobbio 1,6 64,3 49,8 14.41 14.36 14.31
177 Località Platona 1,1 65,4 48,7 14.43 14.38 14.33
142 REFRANCORE (piazza) 2,2 67,6 46,5 14.46 14.41 14.36
148 Bivio Santo Stefano 1,7 69,3 44,8 14.49 14.43 14.39
215 Frazione Santo Stefano 0,7 70,0 44,1 14.50 14.45 14.40
232 MONTEMAGNO (Cava) termine 4° giro 3,9 73,9 40,2 14.56 14.50 14.45
165 Bivio Viarigi 2,4 76,3 37,8 15.00 14.54 14.49
211 VIARIGI (inizio circonvallazione) 0,7 77,0 37,1 15.01 14.55 14.50
142 Accorneri 5,0 82,0 32,1 15.09 15.03 14.57
139 Bivio Arrobbio 1,6 83,6 30,5 15.12 15.05 14.59
177 Località Platona 1,1 84,7 29,4 15.13 15.07 15.01
142 REFRANCORE (piazza) 2,2 86,9 27,2 15.17 15.10 15.04
148 Bivio Santo Stefano 1,7 88,6 25,5 15.19 15.12 15.06
215 Frazione Santo Stefano 0,7 89,3 24,8 15.21 15.13 15.07
232 MONTEMAGNO (Cava) termine 5° giro 3,9 93,2 20,9 15.27 15.19 15.13
165 Bivio Viarigi 2,4 95,6 18,5 15.30 15.23 15.16
211 VIARIGI (inizio circonvallazione) 0,7 96,3 17,8 15.32 15.24 15.17
142 Accorneri 5,0 101,3 12,8 15.39 15.31 15.24
139 Bivio Arrobbio 1,6 102,9 11,2 15.42 15.34 15.27
177 Località Platona  1,1 104,0 10,1 15.44 15.36 15.28
142 REFRANCORE (piazza) 2,2 106,2 7,9 15.47 15.39 15.31
148 Bivio Santo Stefano 1,7 107,9 6,2 15.50 15.41 15.34
232 CASTAGNOLE M. (piazza) 3,0 110,9 3,2 15.55 15.46 15.38

237 MONTEMAGNO   (ARRIVO) 3,2 114,1 0,0 16.00 15.51 15.43

Tabella di marcia Velocità media Km/h
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